California Labor Code and applicable regulations, and the Project will be subject 
to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the California Department of 
Industrial Relations. 

C. Cost Estimate 

The District estimates that the total cost of the Project is Three million 

two hundred thousand dollars ($3,200,000) 

Scope of the Lump Sum Price Proposal 

All proposals shall be in the form of a lump sum price. The lump sum 

price proposed by Contractor shall be the total amount for pre-construction and 
construction services, as set forth in the LLB Contract Documents (attached hereto

[...]

Any Contractor to which a contract is 
awarded must pay the prevailing rates, post copies thereof at the job site, provide 
payroll records when required, and otherwise comply with applicable provisions of 
state law. 

D. State Registration 

For all projects over Twenty-five Thousand dollars ($25,000): the 

proposing Contractors and any proposed subcontractors shall not be qualified to 
submit a proposal, or to be listed in a proposal, for the Project, and shall not be 
qualified to enter into, or engage in the performance of, the LLB Contract